
U.S. Department of Comme«:e 
SUGP Z.O Performance P,ocress Report 

12. A-nl or Grant 
Number: 
14. BN: 

0MB Control No. 0660-(X)42 
Expiration D•te, 01/31/2021 

121-10-S18021 

I 61-()6()()139 

11. Recipient Name !Commonwealth or Kentucky 101/31/2020 

13. Street Address 1919 Versailles Rd. 

IS- City, State, Zip Code !Frankfort, KY 40601-3448 

l10a. Project/Grant Period 

Start O.te: (MM/00/YYYY) 103/01/2018 

111. Ustthe indlvidual projects in your 8Pfl'oved Project Pian 

IAdivltlef/Metrtcs for �1 Red 
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I
Adlvlty Type IPlannlni. 
Governance Meetlnp, 
etc.) 

Individuals Sent to 
Broadband Conferences 

!Convened Stakeholder 

Data Sharlns 
Policies/ A&l'ffments 
Develod 

!
Further Identification of 
Potential Public safety 
Users 
Plans r Emergency 
Communications 
Technoloev Transitions 
Identified and Planned to 
Transition PS Apps & 
o.tabases 
ldenllly Oncoinc Coverace 
Gaps 

lo.ta Collectlon Activities 

lnlheJtre.SMLA ..... durl, 

jidueaelonlDdDunldl 
IMNr111sDlllrllulal 11t-

WasthisActMly 
Performed durln1 the 
Report1111 Quartet? 
('(es/No) 

No 

Yes 

No 

!!2.,_ 
No 

No 
-

No 

-

Yes 
-

No 

-

No 

103/31/2021 

I. Anal Report 
Yes □

�.g)__ 

112/31/2019 

9. Report F�cy 
Quarterly LJL.I

Project 08hretable 
Quantity (Number & 
lnclca10r 
Description) 

Dmcrlptlon of Milestone Cautory 

0 

0 

1 

0.00 
0 

0 

lctulJ/ fttlfflber of ,owmana, subcommltlff, or Mrilnp flroup fflfftlnps rdored IO tfl� NPSBN Mid durlnfl the quo,w 
lctva/ numkr of lndMduols wllo -� Mflt IO notional or l'efllanal tfl/rd-,,a,ty conte,.n«s with a focus area or trolnlllfl trod: 

1re1atn IO tlH, NPSBN uslllfl SLJG/1 l/fOllt /vllds durlnfl tM quarfff 

IAetual number of ewnts coordlnored�or h�ld usln11 SUGP fl(Ollt funds durfn11 die quarler, as requatH by RrstNet. 

IActuol numbff of state PffllltlMI FTEs who b� support/,111 SUG/1 � during 1M quatlltr (may be o d«JmolJ. 

!Actual number of conl1'0ds -ted during th� qua,w. 

IAetuol n-kr of .,,,-nts f!Jlecu� durln111M quart.,. 

Ires or No If dofllJ shoring polldn ond/or agrttmfflts -11ew1o,-1 during tflls reporting q11arter. 

Ires or No l//urth111 ld�nllfkotlon of potttllfiol public so/flt, us11rs oau"l!d during lhis reporting quarter. 

I res or No if plans /or /utlln 11mer,eq communications mchno/ofll' ttoM/tlons occt11Tl!d durlnfl tltis reporting quarwr. 

lrf/S or No If public so/flt, appllt:atlons or da10bas11s within thot Stat11 or territory wotr11 ldtntlfll!d and transition plans�"' dotllf!/opf!d 
tills reporting IJll(lrler 

1r11s or No If portldpored 111 ldotntlfy/nfl ongoing ctlllttlfl" gaps using SUG/1 funds during lhls reportlnfl quort.r. 

l(Opt-111 and Opt-Out l'mt-SMLA ""� Only/ Y11s o, No if portldpared In dafllJ collft:tlon odllllties IJS reqwstl!d by FlrstNl/t or 
,/lowing a docvm11n� d•to coll«tion tklermlnotlon l)y Opt-out (Post-SMLA) 11ronlfts. 

'Mllfw.,Msc.r ... I ,111_,....,_,.,....,.,_,sodtdmedlo,-t.orodlar_t,.,,,,.,,.,,,,SUP..,IIM 

Subreclplent A&reements 
Executed 

Person 

7, Reporting Period 

No 



011118 C.,n11'01 No. 0660-0042 
E,q,l,.tlon Dot.,, 01/31/2021 

11a. Narrative desalpllon for each ac1Mty reported In Question 11 for this quarter; any ch1llen1es or obstacles enmunund and mlti1at1on S1rltesies you haw employed; planned major actlvl1les for the next quarter; ud any adcltional project 

The KWIEC meetlnc was posiponed until the new Govern«s appalnbnetlts are ln place. The KY ArstNet team held a ArstNet approved outreach ewnt In at the Embassy SUltes In Leldnaton KY. We had 48 partldpants with presen1er1 from ATaT, 
ArstNet. and CISA ECD. ~I vendors showed up In SU-1 of the event. AT&T provided a SatColt for display. We mntlnue to work with AT&T, ArstNet, ICYEMA, and CSA ECO to develop and document.,.,,_ to Identify first responders at 
an event and how loall control and state mnlrol man11e uplift of those responders on ArstNet. 

12. Personnel 

12a. Stafflna Table - Pleose lnduft all slDfl thot haw mnlTll>uted time to C#1e project with current q11a1ttr's utillzation. Pleose only lttdudl! FTE SID/I empt~ Ill' the slate not controcto,s. Please do not remove individuals from d,/s tollle. 
Job Title ~ Project Isl Assl&ned Chance 

SWIC 13% Provides 0\/erslght for the SLIGP2 grant. No Change 
Admin support Coordinator 1001' Provides administrative support to the SLIGP2 Team. No Change 

12b. Narrative description of any staffln1 chaHenaes, vacancies, or changes. 
No challenaes, vacandes, or chanaes from the previous quarter. 

13. Contractual !Contract and/or Subredplents) 

13a. Contractual Table - Include all contraeton. The 11D111s from this table should •nual the "Conlnlctual" In Question 14f. 

Subcontract Purpose 
Type 

RFP/RFQ Issued (Y/N) 
Contract 

Start Date End Date 
Total Feder.I Funds Total Matchln& Funds Name 

IIContract/Subrec.l Exea,ted (Y/NI Allocated Allocated 
NTT Data-Curtis Nail Project Manager Contract N y 03/01/2018 03/31/2021 $406600.00 $0.00 

13b. Narrative desalptlon any chatlen111!S.. updates or changes related to contracts and/or subreclolents. 
No challen1es, updates, or chances from the previous quarter. 



14. lklcfset Wotbtieet 

Columns 2, 3 and 4 must match your aorrent project budset to, the entinl! award, which Is the SF-42AA on file. 
Only list matchln1 funds that the Department of Commerce has alrndy approved. 

NTE Tobi Federal Funds NTE Total Mallchln1 Federal Funds Obllpted 
Mallchln1 Funds 

Total Budset to Federal Funds Expenclecl Project Bucl&et Element (11 NTETotal Bud&et(4) Approved to Approved (ZJ Funds Approved (31 to Date (5) 
Date(&) 

Date(7) (8) 

a. Personnel Salaries $0.00 $106 560.00 $106 560.00 $0.00 $106 560.00 $106560.00 $0.00 
b. Personnel Frinoe Benefits $0.00 $68440.00 $68440.00 $0.00 $68 440.00 $68 440.00 $0.00 
c. Travel $237000.00 $0.00 $237000.00 $237 000.00 $0 .00 $237 000.00 $5 733.76 
d.Ea ui= ent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
e. Materials/Suoalies $1,200.00 50.00 $1200.00 $1200.00 $0.00 $1200.M $22.49 
f. Contractual $406600.00 $0.00 $406 600.00 $406 600.00 so.co $406 600.00 S176 526.00 
• · Other $55200.00 $0.00 $55 200.00 sss 200.00 $0.00 $5S 200.00 $6 220.72 
h. Indirect $0.00 so.oo $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
i. Total Costs S700000.00 $175 000.00 $875000.00 ~700000.00 5175000.00 $875000.00 $188 502.97 
Ii. Prooortionalitv Percent 80.00% 20.oo,r, 100.00% 80.00% 20.00% 100.00% 52.57" 
15. Certification, J cstlfy to the best of my lmowl-• and belief that this report Is correct and complete for performance of 1ttlvlCles to, the pu,.,.....s) set forth In Ille -rd documents. 
l&a. Typed or printed name and title of Authorized Certlfyln1 Offidal: 16c. Telephone (area 

Derek Hesselrode, Statewide lnt«oper■blllty C00tdlnator (SWIC) code, number, and 
r eKtensionl 

16b. Slpature of Authorized Certlfylna Offidal: 

~ ~~ J l&d. Email Address: 

Date: , -

Approved Matdtln1 
Funds E•pended (9) 

$101664.12 
$68440.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$170104.12 

47.43" 

0MB CDntrol No. 0660-0042 
Explratlon Date: 01/31/2021 

Total funds Expended 
(10) 

$101,664.12 
Stia,440.00 

S5 733.76 

~ -00 
$22.49 

$176 526.00 
~ , 220.72 

so.oo 
$358607.09 

100.oo,r, 

502•782-2064 

iEL't .. aH.t~li!&.Vii.!l!'. 

01/31/2020 

Publlc Burden Statement: Aa:ordlnc to the Paperwcwk Reduction Act, IS amended, no pertans are required to respond to a collectlon of lnformatlon unless It displays a a,rrently valid 0MB number. Public reportln1 burden for this collection of 
Information Is estimated to avera1e 12.5 hours per response. Send mmments reprdln1 the burden estlmate or any other aspect of this collection of Information, lndudln1 suaestlons for reducln1 this burden to Michael Dame, Pro,r■m DlteetOt, 
State and Local Implementation Grant Proaram, National Telecommunications and Information Administration, U.S. Department of Co111merce, 1401 Constitution Avenue, NW, Room 4078, Washlnaton, DC 20230. 




